
V I L L A G E    O F   D O W N E R S   G R O V E

C O U N C I L   A C T I O N   S U M M A R Y

INITIATED:         Public Works Department            DATE:         January 20, 2009             
                    (Name)

RECOMMENDATION FROM:                                                                 FILE REF:                 
(Board or Department)

NATURE OF ACTION:

    Ordinance   

  X  Resolution 

    Motion 

     Other  

STEPS NEEDED TO IMPLEMENT ACTION:

Motion to Adopt “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND V3
COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS, LTD. (Washington Park)”,
as presented. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM:

Adoption of the attached resolution shall authorize execution of an agreement between the Village of
Downers Grove and V3 Companies in the amount of $236,796.00 to perform Senior Resident Engineering
Services for the Washington Park Stormwater Management Program (SW-042).

RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN:

                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                            

1\wp8\cas.09\SRE-SW-042-WsPk-V3



RESOLUTION NO.          

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

AND V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS, LTD.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County, Illinois,

as follows:

1. That the form and substance of a certain Agreement (the “Agreement”), between the Village

of Downers Grove (the “Village”) and V3 Companies of Illinois, Ltd. (the “Consultant”), for Senior Resident

Engineering Services for the Washington Park Stormwater Management Project (SW-042) in the amount of

$236,796.00, as set forth in the form of the Agreement submitted to this meeting with the recommendation

of the Village Manager, is hereby approved.

2. That the Village Manager  and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and directed

for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially in the form

approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the Manager shall

deem necessary.

3. That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and

directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations and

commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

4. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are

hereby repealed.

5. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided

by law.

                                                             
Mayor

Passed:
Attest:                                                    
                Village Clerk

1\wp8\res.09\Sr-Eng-Wa-Park-V3


































